
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1

2 Project Life 27 days Mon 4/05/15 Tue 9/06/15

3

4 Contract Award 0 days Wed 6/05/15 Wed 6/05/15

5

6 Project Management 21 days Mon 4/05/15 Mon 1/06/15

7 Preliminary Management meeting 1 day Mon 4/05/15 Mon 4/05/15

8 Develop quality manual 4 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 8/05/15

9 Address comments 4 days Mon 4/05/15 Thu 7/05/15

10 Distribute to teams 0 days Fri 8/05/15 Fri 8/05/15 9

11 Templates 6 days Mon 4/05/15 Tue 12/05/15

12 Develop drawing template 6 days Mon 4/05/15 Mon 11/05/15

13 Develop document template 6 days Mon 4/05/15 Mon 11/05/15

14 Develop reporting template 6 days Mon 4/05/15 Mon 11/05/15

15 Distribute templates 0 days Tue 12/05/15 Tue 12/05/15 12,13,14

16 Weekly management meetings 16 days Mon 11/05/15 Mon 1/06/15

17 Week 9 1 day Mon 11/05/15 Mon 11/05/15 7

18 Week 10 1 day Mon 18/05/15 Mon 18/05/15 17

19 Week 11 1 day Mon 25/05/15 Mon 25/05/15 18

20 Week 12 1 day Mon 1/06/15 Mon 1/06/15 19

21

22 Website 26 days Mon 4/05/15 Tue 9/06/15

23 Develop template 8 days Mon 4/05/15 Wed 13/05/15

24 Insert project information 6 days Thu 14/05/15 Thu 21/05/15 23

25 Hyperlink cross refences 5 days Fri 22/05/15 Thu 28/05/15 24

26 Editing & polishing 3 days Fri 29/05/15 Tue 2/06/15 25

27 Reporting 1 day Wed 3/06/15 Wed 3/06/15 26

28 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 2 days Thu 4/06/15 Fri 5/06/15 27

29 Final editing 1 day Mon 8/06/15 Mon 8/06/15 28

30 Publishing of website 0 days Tue 9/06/15 Tue 9/06/15 29

31

32 Water 21 days Mon 4/05/15 Tue 2/06/15

33 Bio-retention basin 6 days Mon 4/05/15 Mon 11/05/15

34 Determine size and location 6 days Mon 4/05/15 Mon 11/05/15

35 Rainwater tanks 6 days Mon 4/05/15 Mon 11/05/15

36 Determine tank locations and roof areas 2 days Mon 4/05/15 Tue 5/05/15

37 Determine number, size & material of tanks 4 days Wed 6/05/15 Mon 11/05/15 36

38 Determine flow rate 4 days Wed 6/05/15 Mon 11/05/15

39 Define accurate catchments 2 days Wed 6/05/15 Thu 7/05/15 36

40 Define detailed flow rate 1 day Fri 8/05/15 Fri 8/05/15 39

41 DRAINS model 1 day Mon 11/05/15 Mon 11/05/15 40

42 Detailed design of stormwater system 4 days Tue 12/05/15 Fri 15/05/15

43 Define pipe size, material & slope in relation to service conflicts 3 days Tue 12/05/15 Thu 14/05/15 41

44 Define pit size and location 1 day Fri 15/05/15 Fri 15/05/15 43

45 Construction locations defined 0 days Mon 18/05/15 Mon 18/05/15 34,36,43,44

46 Analyse Gross Polloutant Traps in MUSIC 1 day Wed 20/05/15 Wed 20/05/15 177

47 Reporting 3 days Mon 18/05/15 Wed 20/05/15 34,37,41,43,44,46

48 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 3 days Tue 19/05/15 Thu 21/05/15 47SS

49 Distribute design to waiting teams 0 days Fri 22/05/15 Fri 22/05/15 48

50 Construction Drawings 7 days Fri 22/05/15 Mon 1/06/15 48

51 Technical Specification 4 days Fri 22/05/15 Wed 27/05/15 48

52 Identify Safety requirements 3 days Fri 22/05/15 Tue 26/05/15 48

53 Detailed costing 3 days Fri 22/05/15 Tue 26/05/15 48

54 Submission to Project Managers 0 days Tue 2/06/15 Tue 2/06/15 50,51,53,52

55

56 Urban Design 22 days Mon 4/05/15 Wed 3/06/15

57 Produce land acquisition model 3 days Mon 4/05/15 Wed 6/05/15

58 Develop service clearances detailed design 3 days Mon 4/05/15 Wed 6/05/15

59 Maintenance 10 days Thu 7/05/15 Wed 20/05/15

60 Identify items requring maintenance 4 days Thu 7/05/15 Tue 12/05/15

61 Develop maintenance management plan 6 days Wed 13/05/15 Wed 20/05/15 60

62 Develop Heritage management plan 11 days Mon 11/05/15 Mon 25/05/15

63 Hold point - need contruction locations from water group 0 days Mon 11/05/15 Mon 11/05/15

64 Define heritage properties in conflict with constructions 4 days Mon 11/05/15 Thu 14/05/15 63

65 Develop individual heritage management plan for each property in conflict 7 days Fri 15/05/15 Mon 25/05/15 64

66 Fencing 7 days Mon 4/05/15 Tue 12/05/15

67 Define fencing location and dimensions 3 days Mon 4/05/15 Wed 6/05/15

68 Define requried fence type 2 days Thu 7/05/15 Fri 8/05/15 67

69 Define structural/geo requirements 2 days Mon 11/05/15 Tue 12/05/15 68

70 Amenities 3 days Wed 13/05/15 Fri 15/05/15

71 Hold point - need detailed construction information 0 days Wed 13/05/15 Wed 13/05/15

72 Define required amenities for construction 3 days Wed 13/05/15 Fri 15/05/15 71

73 Community consultation 15 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 22/05/15

74 Design public contact letter for tank installation 5 days Tue 12/05/15 Mon 18/05/15 37

75 Design questionnare survey 10 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 15/05/15

76 Create Facebook page 10 days Mon 11/05/15 Fri 22/05/15 155,156

77 Design Newsletter 10 days Mon 11/05/15 Fri 22/05/15 155,156

78 Design community poster 5 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 8/05/15

79 Organise community event 5 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 8/05/15

80 Vegetation management plan 10 days Mon 11/05/15 Fri 22/05/15

81 Reporting 1 day Tue 26/05/15 Tue 26/05/15 57,58,61,65,72,80,75

82 Hold Point - Management review & Editing [End of reporting] 3 days Wed 27/05/15 Fri 29/05/15 81

83 Detailed costing 2 days Mon 1/06/15 Tue 2/06/15 82

84 Identify Safety requirements 2 days Mon 1/06/15 Tue 2/06/15 82

85 Submission to Project Managers (5pm) 0 days Wed 3/06/15 Wed 3/06/15 83,84

86

87 Geo/Structural 24 days? Mon 4/05/15 Fri 5/06/15

88 Site visit 4 days Mon 4/05/15 Thu 7/05/15

89 Determine flow carrying capacity of creek 4 days Mon 4/05/15 Thu 7/05/15

90 Determine pavement condition to determine if bike lane is required 4 days Mon 4/05/15 Thu 7/05/15

91 Find potential location of pedestrian bridge if requried 4 days Mon 4/05/15 Thu 7/05/15

92 Retaining wall 15 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 22/05/15

93 Site visit (creek alignment & dim.) 1 day Mon 4/05/15 Mon 4/05/15

94 Geotechnical model for retaining wall 2 days Tue 5/05/15 Wed 6/05/15 93

95 Retaining wall design 4 days Thu 7/05/15 Tue 12/05/15 94

96 Reporting 1 day Wed 13/05/15 Wed 13/05/15 95

97 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 3 days Thu 14/05/15 Mon 18/05/15 96

98 Construction drawings 4 days Tue 19/05/15 Fri 22/05/15 97

99 Technical specification 4 days Tue 19/05/15 Fri 22/05/15 97

100 Detailed costing 4 days Tue 19/05/15 Fri 22/05/15 97

101 Identify safety requirements 4 days Tue 19/05/15 Fri 22/05/15 97

102 Arch Culvert 23 days Mon 4/05/15 Wed 3/06/15

103 Site visit 1 day Mon 4/05/15 Mon 4/05/15

104 Construction method design 12 days Tue 5/05/15 Wed 20/05/15 103

105 Reporting 1 day Thu 21/05/15 Thu 21/05/15 104

106 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 3 days Fri 22/05/15 Tue 26/05/15 105

107 Construction Drawings 6 days Wed 27/05/15 Wed 3/06/15 106

108 Technical Specification 6 days Wed 27/05/15 Wed 3/06/15 106

109 Detailed costing 6 days Wed 27/05/15 Wed 3/06/15 106

110 Identify safety requirements 6 days Wed 27/05/15 Wed 3/06/15 106

111 Excavations 13 days? Mon 18/05/15 Wed 3/06/15

112 Hold Point - Need pipe size from water group 1 day? Mon 18/05/15 Mon 18/05/15 45

113 Investigate methods 2 days Tue 19/05/15 Wed 20/05/15 112

114 Trench stability design 3 days Thu 21/05/15 Mon 25/05/15 113

115 Reporting 1 day Tue 26/05/15 Tue 26/05/15 114

116 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 2 days Wed 27/05/15 Thu 28/05/15 115

117 Construction Drawings 4 days Fri 29/05/15 Wed 3/06/15 116

118 Technical Specification 4 days Fri 29/05/15 Wed 3/06/15 116

119 Detailed costing 4 days Fri 29/05/15 Wed 3/06/15 116

120 Identify safety requirements 4 days Fri 29/05/15 Wed 3/06/15 116

121 Rainwater Tanks 18 days? Tue 12/05/15 Thu 4/06/15

122 Hold Point (Need tank size & location) 1 day? Tue 12/05/15 Tue 12/05/15 37

123 Materials research 3 days Wed 13/05/15 Fri 15/05/15 122

124 Tank design 4 days Mon 18/05/15 Thu 21/05/15 123

125 Foundation design 3 days Fri 22/05/15 Tue 26/05/15 124

126 Reporting 1 day Wed 27/05/15 Wed 27/05/15 125

127 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 3 days Thu 28/05/15 Mon 1/06/15 126,136,146

128 Construction Drawings 3 days Tue 2/06/15 Thu 4/06/15 127

129 Technical Specification 3 days Tue 2/06/15 Thu 4/06/15 127

130 Detailed costing 3 days Tue 2/06/15 Thu 4/06/15 127

131 Identify safety requirements 3 days Tue 2/06/15 Thu 4/06/15 127

132 Structural Analsis 13 days Wed 13/05/15 Fri 29/05/15

133 Pipe design (wait on water, pipe material and size) 3 days Fri 15/05/15 Tue 19/05/15 43

134 Security fencing analysis 4 days Wed 13/05/15 Mon 18/05/15 69

135 Heritage buildings (if requried) 3 days Fri 15/05/15 Tue 19/05/15 64

136 Reporting 1 day Wed 20/05/15 Wed 20/05/15 135,133,134

137 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 3 days Thu 21/05/15 Mon 25/05/15 136

138 Construction Drawings 4 days Tue 26/05/15 Fri 29/05/15 137

139 Technical Specification 4 days Tue 26/05/15 Fri 29/05/15 137

140 Detailed costing 4 days Tue 26/05/15 Fri 29/05/15 137

141 Identify safety requirements 4 days Tue 26/05/15 Fri 29/05/15 137

142 Geotechnical Analysis 14 days Wed 13/05/15 Mon 1/06/15

143 Pipe Loads 3 days Fri 15/05/15 Tue 19/05/15 43

144 Pit Loads 3 days Mon 18/05/15 Wed 20/05/15 44

145 Security fencing analysis 4 days Wed 13/05/15 Mon 18/05/15 69

146 Reporting 1 day Thu 21/05/15 Thu 21/05/15 143,144,145

147 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 3 days Fri 22/05/15 Tue 26/05/15 146

148 Construction Drawings 4 days Wed 27/05/15 Mon 1/06/15 147

149 Technical Specification 4 days Wed 27/05/15 Mon 1/06/15 147

150 Detailed costing 4 days Wed 27/05/15 Mon 1/06/15 147

151 Identify safety requirements 4 days Wed 27/05/15 Mon 1/06/15 147

152 Submission to Project Managers (5pm) 0 days Fri 5/06/15 Fri 5/06/15 98,99,107,108,128,129,138,139,100,101,109,110,119,120,140,141,148,149,151,150,130,131,117,118

153

154 Transport 24 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 5/06/15

155 Determine construction timing 4 days Mon 4/05/15 Thu 7/05/15

156 Determine detours 5 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 8/05/15

157 Traffic model 13 days Mon 4/05/15 Wed 20/05/15

158 Develop traffic model of project area 10 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 15/05/15

159 Derive outcomes from model 3 days Mon 18/05/15 Wed 20/05/15 158

160 Develop public transport management plan 5 days Thu 21/05/15 Wed 27/05/15

161 Define required signage and devices 3 days Thu 21/05/15 Mon 25/05/15 156

162 Define required lane closures 1 day Mon 25/05/15 Mon 25/05/15 45,159

163 Develop local buisiness access plan 2 days Tue 26/05/15 Wed 27/05/15 162

164 Develop pedestrian access plan 2 days Tue 26/05/15 Wed 27/05/15 162

165 Reporting 1 day Thu 28/05/15 Thu 28/05/15 164,159,161,162,163,156

166 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 3 days Fri 29/05/15 Tue 2/06/15 165

167 Detailed costing 2 days Wed 3/06/15 Thu 4/06/15 166

168 Identify safety requirements 2 days Wed 3/06/15 Thu 4/06/15 166

169 Submission to Project Managers (5pm) 0 days Fri 5/06/15 Fri 5/06/15 166,167,168

170

171 Environment 21 days Mon 4/05/15 Tue 2/06/15

172 Environmental Management Plan 14 days Mon 4/05/15 Thu 21/05/15

173 Draft environmental management plan 5 days Mon 4/05/15 Fri 8/05/15

174 Develop environmental management plan 6 days Mon 11/05/15 Mon 18/05/15 173

175 Edit environmental management plan 3 days Tue 19/05/15 Thu 21/05/15 174

176 Gross Pollutant Traps 3 days Fri 15/05/15 Tue 19/05/15

177 Define location and size of trap 3 days Fri 15/05/15 Tue 19/05/15 40,43

178 Reporting 1 day Fri 22/05/15 Fri 22/05/15 175,177

179 Hold Point - Management review [End of reporting] 3 days Mon 25/05/15 Wed 27/05/15 178

180 Detailed Costing 3 days Thu 28/05/15 Mon 1/06/15 179

181 Identify safety requirements 3 days Thu 28/05/15 Mon 1/06/15 179

182 Submission to Project Managers 0 days Tue 2/06/15 Tue 2/06/15 180,181

183

184 Final Report 2 days Fri 5/06/15 Tue 9/06/15

185 Collect final submissions from teams 0 days Fri 5/06/15 Fri 5/06/15 54,85,152,169,182

186 Compile and edit report 2 days Fri 5/06/15 Mon 8/06/15 185

187 Submit report 0 days Tue 9/06/15 Tue 9/06/15 186

6/05

8/05

12/05

9/06

18/05

22/05

2/06

11/05

13/05

3/06

5/06

5/06

2/06

5/06

9/06

S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T

4 May '15 11 May '15 18 May '15 25 May '15 1 Jun '15 8 Jun '15

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual ProgressProject: Project Gantt Chart 0.2

Date: Wed 6/05/15


